PR 1998

Official Report
Hall County Primary Election
Gubernatorial (May 12, 1998)

Democratic Ticket

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN

Total

Governor

Vote for 1

James D. McFarland
Luis R. Calvillo

Bill Hoppner

Rob Nimic
WRITE-IN

Total

Lieutenant Governor
Vote for 1

Pam Bataillon
WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Ken Bernbeck
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Kandra Hahn

WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1
David D. Tagart
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General
Vote for 1
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45
45

1052
42
2535
30
95
3754

2783
26
2809

2692

2701

2684
10
2694

2675

2680
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(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN 86
Total 86

Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 22
Total 22

County Clerk

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 50
Total 50

Register of Deeds

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 111
Total 111

Clerk of the District Court

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 138
Total 138

County Treasurer

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 38
Total 38

County Sheriff

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 395
Total 395

County Surveyor

Vote for 1

Daniel J. Hostler 2740
WRITE-IN 12
Total 2752

County Assessor
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Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 35
Total 35
County Attorney

Vote for 1

Ellen L. Totzke 2857
WRITE-IN 108
Total 2965

County Supervisor Dist. 1

Vote for 1

Lonnie L. Logan 503
WRITE-IN 5
Total 508

County Supervisor Dist. 3

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN 13
Total 13

County Supervisor Dist. 5

Vote for 1

Bud Jeffries 374
WRITE-IN 8
Total 382

County Supervisor Dist. 7

Vote for 1

Margaret L. Brown 408
WRITE-IN 8
Total 416

Republican Ticket

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1
Bill Barrett 6439
WRITE-IN 37
Total 6476
Governor
Vote for 1
John Breslow 2316
Mike Johanns 3252
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Jon Christensen
Lauren Bartels
Barry Richards
WRITE-IN

Total

Lietenant Governor
Vote for 1

David Maurstad
Matt Butler

Elliott Rustad

John DeCamp

Kevin Fry

WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Scott Moore
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Kate Witek

Steve Wacker

WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1

David Heineman
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General
Vote for 1

Don Stenberg
WRITE-IN

Total

Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Mike Delka

Rod Johnson

WRITE-IN

Total
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1931
39
46

7592

1944
1013
2416
820
634

6828

5982

5991

3700
3741

7441

5815
17
5832

6758
28
6786

1151
4213

5370
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County Clerk

Vote for 1

Marla J. Conley 5333
WRITE-IN 11
Total 5344

Register of Deeds

Vote for 1
Kathy Baasch 3802
Janis A. Roberts 2905
WRITE-IN
Total 6707

Clerk of the District Court

Vote for 1
RaNae Edwards 1483
Linda Zimmerman 2903
Bonnie Arnold 2372
WRITE-IN
Total 6758

County Treasurer

Vote for 1

Doris Mason 6219
WRITE-IN 10
Total 6229
County Sheriff

Vote for 1

Fred D. Whitesides 640
Terrill Perkins 1887
Jerry Watson 4488
WRITE-IN 23
Total 7038

County Assessor

Vote for 1

Jan Pelland 5749
WRITE-IN 13
Total 5762
County Attorney

Vote for 1

Sam Grimminger 5793
WRITE-IN 57
Total 5850
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County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Gary Quandt

WRITE-IN

Total

Countt Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Dick Hartman

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

H.T. Huey Long

Tim Kolar

Keith D. Sinor

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Scott Arnold

Carl Merritt

Jim Reed

Delmar L. Garretts
WRITE-IN

Total

County Surveyor

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Reform Party Ticket

Governor

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Lieutenant Governor

Vote for 1
(no declared candidate)
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714
44
758

848
23
871

446
207
326

981

629

73
441
359

1503

135
135
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WRITE-IN
Total

Secretary of State

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1

Sam Spiker
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)
WRITE-IN: Jesse Valdez
Total

Independent Democratic Ticket

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN

Total

Independent Republican Ticket

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Bill Barrett

WRITE-IN
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Total

Independent Reform Ticket

U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN
Total

Nonpartisan Ticket

State BOE Dist. 6
Vote for 1

Terry Loschen
Philip C. Troester
WRITE-IN

Total

State Legislature Dist. 34

Vote for 1

Jerry D. Willhoft
Andrew Jensen
Bob Kremer
WRITE-IN

Total

Univ. of Nebraska Regents Dist. 6

Vote for 1

John W. Payne
Kent Schroeder
Richard L. Huber
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Community College Bd of Gov Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Donald G. Anderson

WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7

Vote for 1

D. Scott Woodman
Michael A. Reynolds

James L. Greer
WRITE-IN
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36

7423
3036

10467

611
320
532

1464

4749
2645
2825

10228

8662
41
8703

2881
2748
2449
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Total

Hall County Airport Authority Board

Vote for 1
Dan Fisher
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Mayor

Vote for 1
Ken Gnadt
Don Mehring
Kay Collins
WRITE-IN
Total

Grand Island City Council Wd 2

Vote for 1
Ernest L. Dobesh
Roxy Clark
Gerald Poels
Gale O. Larson
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island City Council Wd 5

Vote for 1
Marilyn Lueth
Jerry Lueth
Dan Morrell
WRITE-IN
Total

Fluoridation Proposal

PR 1998

8078

9075
58
9133

5012
2619
2372
21
10024

718
297
287
1262

2565

917
398
738

2055

Shall the City of Grand Island implement Ordinance No.
8214 enacted on July 5, 1996 and commence adding

fluoride to the City water supply in the amount and
manner as prescribed by Title 179, Nebraska

Administrative Code, Chapter 1, Rules and Regulations

Governing Fluoridation of Water Supplies, or shall
Ordinance No. 8214 be repealed pursuant to an

ordinance prohibiting the City of Grand Island, Nebraska,
from adding fluoride of fluoride substances to the City

water supply?
For
Against

4231
5498
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Total 9729

BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest Advisory
Vote for 1
(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN: Robin Harder 1
WRITE-IN: Steve Wegenast 1
WRITE-IN: Jean Vaughn 1
WRITE-IN: Heidi Chick 1
WRITE-IN: Julia Darden 1
WRITE-IN: Sharon Bennetzen 1
BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest

Vote for 3

Duane J. Witt 601
Charles L. Perkins 583
Tim Victor 370
Phil Mader 654
WRITE-IN 4
BOE Dist. 501 - 1R

Vote for 3

William G. Leiser 169
Deb Stoltenberg 163
Rick D. Rauert 163
WRITE-IN 4
BOE Dist. 3 - Cedar Hollow

Bill Buettner 157
Alan Heinrich 150
Douglas Hough 139
Tracey Kehm 146
WRITE-IN 1
BOE Dist. 83 - Wood River Rural High School

Vote for 3

Marian Davis 153
Vernon Bredthauer 210
Judy Mead 262
Barb Krolikowski 227
Larry Krause 308
Wendell R. Dubbs 181
Phillip Dibbern 340
Karin S. Rojas 79
Jim McCurry 124
Linda L. Thompson 191
WRITE-IN
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BOE Dist. 8 - Wood River Elementary
Vote for 3

Michael Smith

Kurt A. Rowe

Martin Wiseman

Bill Heise

WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 100 No. 1 - Centura
Vote for 1

Gary R. Christensen

Denis Klausen

Billie Reynolds

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 100 No. 2 - Centura
Vote for 1

Craig H. Welty

Patrick Connelly

Ray Poehler

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 90 - Adams County
Dave Lynn

Gene Krabel

Bob Grove

Thomas J. Behmer

Willis D. Hunt

WRITE-IN

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to change residency
requirements for executive officers of the state
For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to require legislative
committees to hold open meetings and to require the
recording and publishing of certain votes by members of
legislative committees.

For
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308
162
340
312

29

17

51

23

33

R R, O W R

7908
1994
9902

7962
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Against
Total

Proposed Amendment No. 3

A constitutional amendment to eliminate an exception
to the prohibition on imprisonment for debt

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to eliminate an exception
to the prohibition on the suspension of the writ of
habeus corpus.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 5, Part A

A constitutional amendment to require initiative
measures to contain only one subject

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 5, Part B

A constitutional amendment to require referendum
measures to refer to only one act of the Legislature.
For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 6

A constitutional amendment to eliminate references to
the Lieutenant Governor as the presiding officer of the
Legislature

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 7, Part A
A constitutional amendment to eliminate a provision

relating to the form in which session laws are published.
For
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1785
9747

4528
4446
8974

4392
3702
8094

6674
2156
8830

5989
2362
8351

3698
5049
8747

4953
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Against
Total

Proposed Amendment No. 7, Part B

A constitutional amendment to transfer a provision from
Article XVII, entitled "Schedule," to Article I, entitled
"Legislative Power."

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 7, Part C

A constitutional amendment to repeal the requirements
that the Constitution be enrolled and deposited in the
Secretary of State's office and that printed copies of the
Constitution be prefixed to books containing the laws of
this state.

For

Against

Total
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3595
8548

5402
2599
8001

5315
2944
8259



