Official Report

Hall County Primary Election

Gubernatorial (May 12, 1998)

Democratic Ticket

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN	45
Total	45

Governor

Vote for 1

James D. McFarland	1052
Luis R. Calvillo	42
Bill Hoppner	2535
Rob Nimic	30
WRITE-IN	95
Total	3754

Lieutenant Governor

Vote for 1

Pam Bataillon	2783
WRITE-IN	26
Total	2809

Secretary of State

Vote for 1

Ken Bernbeck	2692
WRITE-IN	9
Total	2701

Auditor of Public Accounts

Vote for 1

Kandra Hahn	2684
WRITE-IN	10
Total	2694

State Treasurer

Vote for 1

David D. Tagart	2675
WRITE-IN	5
Total	2680

Attorney General

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	86 86
Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4 Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	22 22
County Clerk Vote for 1 (no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN Total	50 50
Register of Deeds Vote for 1 (no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN Total	111 111
Clerk of the District Court Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	138 138
County Treasurer Vote for 1 (no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN Total	38 38
County Sheriff Vote for 1 (no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN Total	395 395
County Surveyor Vote for 1	
Daniel J. Hostler	2740
WRITE-IN Total	12 2752

County Assessor

Vote for 1 (no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN	35
Total	35
County Attorney	
Vote for 1 Ellen L. Totzke	2857
WRITE-IN	108
Total	2965
County Supervisor Dist. 1 Vote for 1	
Lonnie L. Logan	503
WRITE-IN	5
Total	508
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN Total	13 13
rotai	15
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	274
Bud Jeffries WRITE-IN	374 8
Total	382
	332
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	400
Margaret L. Brown WRITE-IN	408 8
Total	416
. Octai	,10
Republican Ticket	
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	6420
Bill Barrett WRITE-IN	6439 37
Total	6476
	0470
Governor	
Vote for 1 John Breslow	2316
Mike Johanns	3252

Jon Christensen Lauren Bartels Barry Richards WRITE-IN Total	1931 39 46 8 7592
Lietenant Governor	
Vote for 1 David Maurstad	1944
Matt Butler	1013
Elliott Rustad	2416
John DeCamp	820
Kevin Fry	634
WRITE-IN	1
Total	6828
Secretary of State	
Vote for 1	
Scott Moore	5982
WRITE-IN	9
Total	5991
Auditor of Public Accounts	
Vote for 1	
Kate Witek	3700
Steve Wacker	3741
WRITE-IN	7444
Total	7441
State Treasurer	
Vote for 1	
David Heineman	5815
WRITE-IN Total	17 5832
Total	3632
Attorney General	
Vote for 1	
Don Stenberg	6758
WRITE-IN	28
Total	6786
Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Mike Delka	1151
Rod Johnson	4213
WRITE-IN Total	6 5370
Total	3370

County Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Marla J. Conley	5333
WRITE-IN	11
Total	5344
Register of Deeds	
Vote for 1	
Kathy Baasch	3802
Janis A. Roberts	2905
WRITE-IN	
Total	6707
Clerk of the District Court	
Vote for 1	
RaNae Edwards	1483
Linda Zimmerman	2903
Bonnie Arnold	2372
WRITE-IN	
Total	6758
County Treasurer	
Vote for 1	
Doris Mason	6219
WRITE-IN	10
Total	6229
County Sheriff	
Vote for 1	
Fred D. Whitesides	640
Terrill Perkins	1887
Jerry Watson	4488
WRITE-IN	23
Total	7038
County Assessor	
Vote for 1	
Jan Pelland	5749
WRITE-IN	13
Total	5762
County Attorney	
Vote for 1	
Sam Grimminger	5793
WRITE-IN	57
Total	5850

County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Gary Quandt	714
WRITE-IN	44
Total	758
Countt Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Dick Hartman	848
WRITE-IN	23
Total	871
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
H.T. Huey Long	446
Tim Kolar	207
Keith D. Sinor	326
WRITE-IN	2
Total	981
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Scott Arnold	629
Carl Merritt	73
Jim Reed	441
Delmar L. Garretts	359
WRITE-IN	1
Total	1503
County Surveyor	
Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN	135
Total	135
Reform Party Ticket	
Governor	
Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN	1
Total	1
Lieutenant Governor	

Vote for 1

(no declared candidate)

WRITE-IN Total	1 1
Secretary of State Vote for 1 (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	1 1
Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for 1 (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	1
State Treasurer Vote for 1	
Sam Spiker	1
WRITE-IN Total	1
Attorney General Vote for 1 (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	1 1
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1 (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN: Jesse Valdez Total	1
Independent Democratic Ticket	
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3 Vote for 1 (no declared candidate) WRITE-IN Total	2 2
Independent Republican Ticket	
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3 Vote for 1 Bill Barrett	35
WRITE-IN	1

Total	36
Independent Reform Ticket	
U.S. Representative in Congress Dist. 3 Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate) WRITE-IN	1
Total	1
Nonpartisan Ticket	
State BOE Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Terry Loschen	7423
Philip C. Troester WRITE-IN	3036
Total	8 10467
Total	10407
State Legislature Dist. 34	
Vote for 1	
Jerry D. Willhoft	611
Andrew Jensen	320
Bob Kremer	532
WRITE-IN	1
Total	1464
Univ. of Nebraska Regents Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	
John W. Payne	4749
Kent Schroeder	2645
Richard L. Huber WRITE-IN	2825 9
Total	10228
Total	10220
Central Community College Bd of Gov Dist. 4	
Vote for 1 Donald G. Anderson	8662
WRITE-IN	41
Total	8703
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
D. Scott Woodman	2881
Michael A. Reynolds	2748
James L. Greer	2449
WRITE-IN	

8078

Hall County Airport Authority Board	
Vote for 1	
Dan Fisher	9075
WRITE-IN	58
Total	9133
Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	5042
Ken Gnadt	5012
Don Mehring	2619
Kay Collins	2372
WRITE-IN	21
Total	10024
Grand Island City Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Ernest L. Dobesh	718
Roxy Clark	297
Gerald Poels	287
Gale O. Larson	1262
WRITE-IN	1
Total	2565
Grand Island City Council Wd 5	
Vote for 1	
Marilyn Lueth	917
Jerry Lueth	398
Dan Morrell	738
WRITE-IN	2
Total	2055
Fluoridation Proposal	
Shall the City of Grand Island implement Ordinance No.	
8214 enacted on July 5, 1996 and commence adding	
fluoride to the City water supply in the amount and	
manner as prescribed by Title 179, Nebraska	
Administrative Code, Chapter 1, Rules and Regulations	
Governing Fluoridation of Water Supplies, or shall	
Ordinance No. 8214 be repealed pursuant to an	
ordinance prohibiting the City of Grand Island, Nebraska,	
from adding fluoride of fluoride substances to the City water supply?	
For	4231
	5498
Against	3498

Total

Total	9729
BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest Advisory	
Vote for 1	
(no declared candidate)	
WRITE-IN: Robin Harder	1
WRITE-IN: Steve Wegenast	1
WRITE-IN: Jean Vaughn	1
WRITE-IN: Heidi Chick	1
WRITE-IN: Julia Darden	1
WRITE-IN: Sharon Bennetzen	1
BOE Dist. 82 - Northwest	
Vote for 3	
Duane J. Witt	601
Charles L. Perkins	583
Tim Victor	370
Phil Mader	654
WRITE-IN	4
BOE Dist. 501 - 1R	
Vote for 3	
William G. Leiser	169
Deb Stoltenberg	163
Rick D. Rauert	163
WRITE-IN	4
BOE Dist. 3 - Cedar Hollow	
Bill Buettner	157
Alan Heinrich	150
Douglas Hough	139
Tracey Kehm	146
WRITE-IN	1
BOE Dist. 83 - Wood River Rural High School	
Vote for 3	
Marian Davis	153
Vernon Bredthauer	210
Judy Mead	262
Barb Krolikowski	227
Larry Krause	308
Wendell R. Dubbs	181
Phillip Dibbern	340
Karin S. Rojas	79
Jim McCurry	124
Linda L. Thompson	191
WRITE-IN	131
VVINI L-IIN	

BOE Dist. 8 - Wood River Elementary	
Vote for 3	
Michael Smith	308
Kurt A. Rowe	162
Martin Wiseman	340
Bill Heise	312
WRITE-IN	3
BOE Dist. 100 No. 1 - Centura	
Vote for 1	
Gary R. Christensen	29
Denis Klausen	5
Billie Reynolds	17
WRITE-IN	
Total	51
BOE Dist. 100 No. 2 - Centura	
Vote for 1	
Craig H. Welty	23
Patrick Connelly	4
Ray Poehler	6
WRITE-IN	
Total	33
BOE Dist. 90 - Adams County	
Dave Lynn	1
Gene Krabel	3
Bob Grove	0
Thomas J. Behmer	1
Willis D. Hunt	1
WRITE-IN	
Proposed Amendment No. 1	
A constitutional amendment to change residency	
requirements for executive officers of the state	
For	7908
Against	1994
Total	9902
Proposed Amendment No. 2	
A constitutional amendment to require legislative	
committees to hold open meetings and to require the	
recording and publishing of certain votes by members of	

legislative committees.

For

7962

1785

Total	9747
Proposed Amendment No. 3	
A constitutional amendment to eliminate an exception to the prohibition on imprisonment for debt For Against Total	4528 4446 8974
Proposed Amendment No. 4 A constitutional amendment to eliminate an exception to the prohibition on the suspension of the writ of habeus corpus.	
For Against Total	4392 3702 8094
Proposed Amendment No. 5, Part A A constitutional amendment to require initiative measures to contain only one subject	6674
For Against Total	6674 2156 8830
Proposed Amendment No. 5, Part B	
A constitutional amendment to require referendum measures to refer to only one act of the Legislature. For Against Total	5989 2362 8351
Proposed Amendment No. 6 A constitutional amendment to eliminate references to the Lieutenant Governor as the presiding officer of the Legislature	
For Against Total	3698 5049 8747
Proposed Amendment No. 7, Part A	
A constitutional amendment to eliminate a provision relating to the form in which session laws are published. For	4953

Against

Against	3595
Total	8548

Proposed Amendment No. 7, Part B

A constitutional amendment to transfer a provision from Article XVII, entitled "Schedule," to Article III, entitled "Legislative Power."

For	5402
Against	2599
Total	8001

Proposed Amendment No. 7, Part C

A constitutional amendment to repeal the requirements that the Constitution be enrolled and deposited in the Secretary of State's office and that printed copies of the Constitution be prefixed to books containing the laws of this state.

For	5315
Against	2944
Total	8259